RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: MSFT522112
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type:  X Assignment  License  Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Pelican Security Ltd February 18, 2003  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes	Address: One Mic	receiving party:  t Corporation  rosoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052-6399  hesses attached? Yes No
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional numbers atta		974,549
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mauricio A. Uribe, Esq. Customer No. 26389  CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPILC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R.  9. The fee is auth No. 03-1740. (A du  10. The Director is her 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 w	orized to be charged to Deposit Account relicate copy of this page is enclosed.)  reby authorized to charge any fees under thich may be required by this paper, or nent, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
11. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Mauricio A. Uribe  Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 46,206 Direct Dial 206.695.1728  Total num	Signature	Date  over sheet, attachments, and document: _5
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via facsimile to Facsimile No. 703.306.5995, addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on the below-indicated date.  Date:  MALI/SAH		

PATENT REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0145

## ASSIGNME<u>NT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **Pelican Security Ltd** (formerly known as Solitan Ltd), (hereinafter the "**Assignor**")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Microsoft Corporation, of One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052-6399 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

all of the Assignor's right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in Schedule A attached hereto, and all corresponding divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all patents, original, reissued or otherwise, or related foreign documents, which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said patent or other rights, the priority under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all corresponding applications of whatever kind, all divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers and recordals; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

15960 - 202293/2

PATENT REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0146 ※ 一巻をおおいていることを言うを参りているとは答ける。

and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name Date

Signature

Pelican Security Ltd 18th February 2003

Name

Microsoft Corporation

Date Signature

15960 - 202293/2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name

Pelican Security Ltd

Date

Signature

Name Date

Signature

Microsoft Corporation

(1) 18th February 2003

## SCHEDULE A

US Patent 5974549, filed March 1997 and issued in October 1999.

15950 - 202293/2

PATENT REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0149